## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF LOUISA RESOLUTION

At a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Louisa held in the Louisa County Public Meeting Room at 5:00 PM on the 16th day of October 2023, at which the following members were present, the following resolution was adopted by a majority of all members of the Board of Supervisors, the vote being recorded in the minutes of the meeting as shown below:

RESULT:
MOVER: None
SECONDER: None
AYES: None

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF PLANNING AND ZONING SOFTWARE

WHEREAS, the Community Development Department, as part of the FY2017 capital budget, purchased permitting software to help support the needs of the department; and

WHEREAS, funding in the amount of \$49,243.21 is still available from the aforementioned project; and

**WHEREAS**, Community Development would like to use these remaining funds to purchase Planning and Zoning Software; and

WHEREAS, purchases will be made in accordance with Louisa County Procurement guidelines.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** on this 16th day of October 2023, that the Louisa County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the purchase of Planning and Zoning Software for the Community Development Department from available funding (30381000-481080) for an amount not to exceed \$49,243.21.

A Copy, teste:	
	Christian R. Goodwin, Clerk
	Board of Supervisors

Louisa County, Virginia